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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Western Fair London 

Date     Wednesday, 18 November 2020 Post Time 18:15 

Weather   Race 1 - 12: Partly Cloudy (Temp: 1 deg. C) 

Track Condition Race 1 - 12: Fast (Variant 0 secs) 

No of Races 12 Number of 
qualifying races  

 Total Entries  142 

Mutual Handle $624,517 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Walker, Craig Hopkins, Doug  Miller, Tom (remotely) 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
Scott Ksionzyk is training this evening. 
 
Brett Macdonald and Anthony Haughan were both excused from 1 drive each. 
 
RACES 
 
Race 1 No upper pan shot available due to camera malfunction. Clear 
 
Race 2 No upper pan shot available. Clear 
 
Race 3 No upper pan shot available. Called Scott Coulter regarding his urging being 
more than acceptable wrist action past ¾’s.  
 
Race 4 Problem with upper pan camera fixed. Clear 
 
Race 5 # 4 Kid Genius was examined post-race by the Commission Vet. Horse goes on 
the list long-term lame and must qualify for performance. 
 
Race 6 Clear 
 
Race 7 Clear 
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Race 8 Marc St. Louis driving # 7 Mach Shark. Violation Rule 22.23.03(b) did use more 
than acceptable wrist action while using his whip past ¾’s. This is a 4th violation of the 
urging rules within one year of the 1st violation. Mr. St. Louis is fully suspended after this 
evening and referred to the Director. Ruling 1109571. 
 
Also, we will be dealing with Mr. St. Louis for a 4th violation within 6 months of Rule 
22.19 did fail to keep both feet in the stirrups. 
 
Race 9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Clear 
 
Race 11 # 8 Mister Of All (Travis Henry) finished with broken equipment (overcheck). 
 
Race 12 Clear 
 
CLAIMS 
 
Race 4 Mister X (1) $8,500 Ow. Tr. Michael Stamp, Janet Larcombe. 


